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TOURS DE HOCHPRAZISIONS- HIGH PRECISION
HAUTE PRECISION DREHMASCHINE LATHE

De l'esquisse a la piece terminée Von der Skizze zum Fertigteil From the sketch to the finished
en un temps record! in Rekoradzeit! workpiece in record time!
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ﬂ@ ours de haute pré ision
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High precision lathe

LE OURNAGE

CCN - AUSSI
SIMPLE ET FLEXIBLE
QUE LE TOURNAGE
MANUEL!

Le our CCN (Conventionnelle Com-
m nde Num rique) allie les avantages
de la comm nde numérique et la
simplici d’emploi d’'un tour conven-
tionnel.

FLEXIBILITY
LONGEVITY

HIGH PRECISION

SPECIALITIES

CCN-DREHEN —

SO EINFACH UND
FLEXIBEL —

WIE DAS KONVENTI-
ONELLE DREHEN!

Die Drehmaschine CCN (konventionelle
nummerische Steuerung) vereint die
Vorteile der nummerischen Steuerung
und die einfache Anwendung der kon-
ventionellen Drehbank.

CCN-TURNING -
AS SIMPLE AND
FLEXIBLE AS
CONVENTIONAL
TURNING!

The CCN ( onvention | control
numerical) lathe ombine the

adv ntaged a numeri | control
and he simplici y of a onvention |
lathe.
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Broche principale / Main spindle

Hauptspindel Db | Lb|D1|L1

Hainbuch

42 195 | 62 | 144 | 126

B32 |195]| 62| 60 | 96
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2210 200 81 210103
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75 (A2-5)

55 (A2-6) 721

Hainbuch

ires de travail — Revolver outils fixes et tournants
Arbeitsbereiche — Revolver mit festen und angetriebenen Werkzeuge
Working areas — Rotating turret with fixed and driven tools

Axe C pour la version R-TM
C-Achse fiir R-TM Version
C Axis for R-TM version

Lunette fixe a charniere — Aufklappbare fixe Liinette — Hinged stationary steady
0180-70200-000
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Capacités Arbeitsbereiche
Hauteur de pointe au-dessus du banc Spitzenhdhe (ber der Wange
Diamétre maximum de tournage Maximaler Drehdurchmesser
Diamétre maximum admis au-dessus du chariot Maximaler Durchmesser (ber dem Schlitten
Poupée A2-5/ A2-6 Spindelstock A2-5/ A2-6
Broche pour pinces «SCHAUBLIN» Spindel ftir ,SCHAUBLIN" -Spannzangen
Entrainement par moteur AC, Puissance continu / intermittent AC-Motorantrieb, Leistung Dauer- / Unterbrochen
Passage de barre maximum en pince Maximaler Stangendurchlal3 mit Spannzange
Serrage pneumatique Pneumatische Spannvorrichtung
Force axiale de serrage réglable, force a 5 bars Regulierbar axiale Spannkraft bei 5 Bar

Axe C C-Achse
Incrément programmable Programmierbarer Wegschritt

Blocage de broche pneumatique, couple de blocage a 5 bars Druckluftbetétigte Spindelblockierung, Blockierungskraft bei 5 Bar

Chariot croisé Kreuzschlitten
Course transversale, axe X Querweg, X-Achse

Entrainement par moteur AC: couple continu / intermittent AC-Motorantrieb: Dauer / Unterbrechende Leistung

Course longitudinale, axe Z Ladngsweg, Z-Achse

Entrainement par moteur AC: couple continu / intermittent AC-Motorantrieb: Dauer / Unterbrechende Leistung

Avances Vorschiibe
Avances de travail, axes X et Z, sans étage Arbeitsvorschube, X- und Z-Achse

Systéme d’outillage: Revolver Werkzeugsystem: Revolver
Fixation normalisée des porte-outils Normalisierte Befestigung der Werkzeughalter

Nombre de stations d’outils tournants Anzahl der Revolverpositionen flr angetriebene Werkzeuge

Entrainement par moteur AC: couple continu / intermittent AC-Motorantrieb: Dauer / Unterbrechende Leistung

Section maximale des outils GroéBter Schaftquerschnitt der Werkzeuge

Contre-poupée pneumatique Reitstock Pneumatischer
Cone du fourreau de la broche Aufnahme Konus der Pinole

Course de la broche Pinolenweg

Contre-poupée a croisillons (uniquement d’appui) Reitstock mit Kreuzrad (nur um abstiitzen)
Cone du fourreau de la broche Aufnahme Konus der Pinole

Course de la broche Pinolenweg

Arrosage Kiihimittelzufuhr
Capacité du réservoir Fassungsvermdgen des Tanks

Pression de la pompe Pumpenférderdruck

Encombrement et poids Abmessungen und Gewicht
Poids net approximatif de la machine Ungeféhres Nettogewicht

Hauteur de pointes au-dessus du sol Spitzenhdhe (iber dem Boden

Les tours de haute précision 180-CCN sont conformes aux direc ives de Die Hochprézisions-Drehbénke 180-CCN entsprechend den von der
sécurité édictées par la Commun uté Européenne (CE). europdischen Gemeinschaft (EG) erfassenden Sicherheits-Vorschriften.
En raison des améliorations ons antes appor es a nos produits, nous Unsere Produkte werden laufend den Marktbed(rfnissen angepasst,
ne pouvons garantir I'exactitude des illustrations, données techniques, daher sind alle Abbildungen, technische Daten, Abmessungen und

dimensions et poids. Gewichtsangaben unverbindlich.
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Capacities
Height of centres over bed

AL DATA

SCHAUBLIN

MACHINES SA

R-T / A2-5

R-T / A2-6

R-TM/A2-5 R-TM/A2-6
280 mm

Height of centres over carriage 83 mm
Maximum turning diameter 270 mm
Recommended maximum turning diameter 270 mm
Maximum swing over carriage 160 mm
Max. turning length (depend on clamping head / collet) 721 mm

Headstock A2-5 / A2-6
Spindle for “SCHAUBLIN” collets

B32/B45

B45

B32/B45

B45

Spindle speed 50-4'000 min™ 50-4'000 min™
AC motor drive, Power continuous / intermittent 15kW/18,5kW | 15KW/18,5kW | 15kW /18,5 kW
Spindle throughbore (without drawbar) 68 mm 68 mm
Maximum throughbore with collet 36 mm 36 mm
Maximum throughbore with automatic chuck 61 mm 61 mm

Pneumatic clamping
Adjustable axial clamping force, at 5 bars

| |
2'700 daN 3'400 daN 2'700 daN 3'400 daN

C Axis

Programmable increment -] = 0.001°
Interpolation X-Z-C
Pneumatic spindle interlock, interlock force at 5 bars 83 Nm

Electromagnetic spindle interlock, interlock force at 5 bars

Carriage

Transverse stroke, X-axis 243 mm 231 mm
Programmable increment, X axis (on diameter) 0,001 mm 0,001 mm
AC motor drive: continuous / intermittent torque 4/14N 4/14N
Ball screw, @ x pitch 32x5mm 32 x5 mm
Longitudinal stroke, Z-axis 721 mm 721 mm
Programmable increment, Z axis 0,001 mm 0,001 mm
AC motor drive: continuous / intermittent torque 8/29 Nm 8/29 Nm
Ball screw, @ x pitch 32 x 10 mm 32 x 10 mm

Feeds
Working feeds, X- and Z-axis
Rapid feed, X- / Z-axis

Tooling system: Revolver

0-5 m/min
8/15 m/min

0-5 m/min
8/15 m/min

Standardized fixing of toolholders VDI 30

Number of tool stations 12

Number of rotating tool stations _ “ 6

AC motor drive: power continuous / intermittent 1,1 /3,7 kW

AC motor drive: continuous / intermittent torque — 7 /23,5 Nm

Spindle speed 30 - 5’000 min-

Maximum tool size 20 x 20 20 x 20

Integrated cooling and indexing in both rotation direction QOui/Ja/ Yes Oui/ Ja/ Yes
| .|

Tailstock operated Pneumatic

Spindle taper MORSE 5 MORSE 5

External diameter of the spindle 72 mm 72 mm

Spindle stroke 80 mm 80 mm

Adjustable pressing force 25 - 440 daN 25 - 440 daN
.| .|

Tailstock operated with Starwheel (only to support)

Spindle taper MORSE 5 _ ~

External diameter of the spindle 72 mm -

Coolant supply

Tank capacity 120

Pump capacity 8 |/min

Dimensions and weight

Approximate net weight of the machine 2'640 kg 2'740 kg

Load floor 385 kg/m? 400 kg/m?

High of center over floor 1°087 mm 1°087 mm

Overall dimensions (length x depth x height) in mm

he 180-C
Community safety regulations (CE).

2460 x 1397 x 1'683

High precision Lathes are in conformity with the European

2460 x 1’397 x 1'683

In view of the constant improvements made to our products, technical data,
illustrations, dimensions and weights appearing in this catalogue
are subject to change without notice.
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Nez de broche A2-6
Spindelnase A2-6
Spindle nose A2-6

1000 2000 000 4000 5000
(A2-) (A2-5)

Vitesse de la broche en min”
Spindeldrehzahlen U/Min - Spindle speeds in RPM

Vitesses et couples & la broche
Spindeldrehzahlen und Drehmomente
Spindle speed and torque
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CUTTING METHOD
FINISH GHOUNT c "
MUNBER OF FINISHING KB+
CUT TYPE S{CUT DEPTH

6 RCGT OGOZHOEN-SH>
[HATIERE E1G 88 DIAN. 104 X 103) :

CPOSITION CHANGEHENT OUTIL) : 08-1

cur DEPTH C” —
ET PENTA 24N3001150) :

HITACHI EPPS-4120>
S ORIGINES) :

I 09T306-D1>

610 L2 P1 X0 2214,

610 L2 P2 X0 2214

1S BELET RE
TECT SOFT KEY.

our
CTO101 = TOURNER FINIR RS

Animation graphique Mode Cycle: Filetage
Graphische Animation Mode Zyklus: Gewindeschneiden
Graphical animation Mode Cycle: Thread cutting

POS. ACTUEL CABS. >

92.184)

COND COUPE|POS/TAILLEIDETAIL |

PROF PASSE DEDOURR @ B
DEPASSER LA VALEUR K=
SUREPAISSELR = —
UITESSE D'AUANCE  FB1
TENPORIS. P2 e
DEPLACEMENT APPROGH 2-IDEPL 2 AXE

[ATSIR Des cmiPRRES. O, O
a

Mode Cycle: Ebauche/Finition Mode Cycle: Pergage
Mode Zyklus: Schruppen/Schlichten Mode Zyklus: Bohren
Mode Cycle: Rough turning/Finishing Mode Cycle: Drilling

icroscope e mise a zéro des outils / de centrage es outils Contre-poupée pneumatique Mo. 5
Werkzeug-Nullstellungsmikroskop / Werkzeug-Zentrier-mikroskop Pneumatischer Reitstock Mo. 5
Tools zero setting microscope / centring microscope Pneumatic tailstock Mo. 5
0180-60000-000 / 0180-60010-000 0180-65200-001

Lunette a suivre
Mitlaufende Linette Sohle + Hinterer Zentrier Stahlhalter

Semelle + Porte-outil de centrage arriere

Travelling steady Saddle + Rear centering tool holder

0180-70100-000 0180-59250-000 / 0180-59240-000
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(T202 = FINIR INTERIEUR ben 117304
CTU%S3 = EBAUCHE EXIERIEURE DG 1506
[Codoa  reatsen o pows rRaise pin. 16
1m0 = rovcen k3 + satae pouk it
10606 = FRAISER ENTREE DE 12 RADIALE
T - WECHE A PLATTE DI, 30 50
CToo ~ PERCER + WLER DI, 58 Lo
7355 &
b L0 FINIR EXTERIEUR BT 117304>

11010 = TARAUDER 16 DC NIGOTH-3) :

05 100° 10000



